RFP 22-04 Network Infrastructure Equipment Vendor Selection

Part Description Model #

Cisco Catalyst 9500 48pt

3 Year Warranty
2X40GB 9300 Expansion Module
40GB ASFP+ Tranceivers
2 Meter OM4 LC to LC Fiber Patch
Cisco 9300 48PT

3 Year Warranty
Cisco .3 Meter Power Stack Cable
Cisco 1.5 Meter Power Stack Cable

C9500-48Y4C-A
C9500-DNA-A-3Y
C9300-NM -2Q
QSFP-40G-CSR-S
OM4-LC-LC-DX-FS-2M-PVC
C9300-48UXM-E
C9300-DNA-48-3Y
CAB-SPWR-30CM
CAB-SPWR-150CM

| Best Price Weight Selection

|connection 100
Hypertec Direct 64
67

GigakKom

Quantity

22
44
40
144
144
137
145

Connection Hypertec Direct GigaKom
Each Total Each Total Each Total
$9,464.88  $9,464.88 15673.66 15673.66 $12,095.50 $12,095.50
$4,707.36  $4,707.36 N/A $8,157.72 $8,157.72
$996.92 $21,932.24 1650.87 36319.14 $1,273.99 $28,027.78
$779.95 $34,317.80 1291.57 56829.08 $429.25 $18,887.00
$5.02 $200.80 16.56 662.4 $4.53 $181.20
$5,137.08 $739,739.52 | 8723.81 1256228.64 $6,564.85 $945,338.40
$435.72 $62,743.68 N/A $559.56 $80,576.64
$45.63 $6,251.31 71.53 9799.61 $55.21 $7,563.77
$93.41 $13,544.45 146.46 21236.7 $113.03 $16,389.35
$892,902.04 $1,396,749.23 $1,117,217.36
Tax $63,972.45 Tax $108,248.07 Tax $77,851.07
Total $956,874.49 Total $1,504,997.30 Total $1,419,836.73

Additional Items

CON-SW-C9504YA4
CON-SW-C9300XM8

2753.42
222014.88



